
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 08 
TO 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 04 
 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:   
CR 314 Road Improvement 

 
This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 08 to Work Authorization No. 04 is made pursuant to 
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated 
April 23, 2020 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political 
subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Seiler Lankes Group, LLC (the "Engineer"). 
 
WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 04 dated effective 
September 29, 2021 (the “Work Authorization”);  
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a 
fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work 
Authorization; and 
 
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.  
 
AGREEMENT 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work 
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:  
 

 
 

I. The Services to be Provided by the Engineer that were set out in the original Attachment 
“B” of the Work Authorization are hereby amended, changed and modified as shown in 
the attached revised Attachment “B” (must be attached). 

II. The Work Authorization shall terminate on October 31, 2025.  The Services to be Provided 
by the Engineer shall be fully completed on or before said date unless extended by an 
additional Supplemental Work Authorization.  The revised Work Schedule is attached 
hereto as Attachment “C” (must be attached). 

III. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby 
increased from $858,688.48 to $914,662.48.  The revised Fee Schedule is attached hereto 
as Attachment “D” (must be attached). 
 
 

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms 
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.  
 
This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations 
provided under the Contract. 
  



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work 
Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.  
 
 
 

ENGINEER:       COUNTY: 
 
By: ___________________________  By:  _________________________ 
 Signature      Signature 
 
_____ Jeff Seiler                          _  ____________________________ 

Printed Name      Printed Name 
 
 
______President_______________   _____________________________ 

Title       Title 
 
 
______06/23/2025________    ___________________ 

Date       Date 
 

 

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

 

Attachment B – Supplemental Services to be Provided by the Engineer 

Attachment C – Work Schedule 

Attachment D - Fee Schedule 

ceschberger
Approved



 



CR 314

Name Begin date End date
NTP 8/30/21 8/30/21
PS&E Design 8/30/21 9/19/25
Utility Coordination 8/30/21 5/10/23
Deliver 60% Plan Set 8/30/21 9/30/22
GEC Review 10/3/22 11/14/22
Address GEC Comments 11/15/22 12/2/22
PS&E Design to 90% 11/15/22 1/11/24
GEC Review of 90% 1/12/24 2/22/24
Address GEC Comments 2/23/24 3/13/24
PS&E Design to 95% 2/23/24 5/2/25
GEC Review of 95% 5/5/25 5/20/25
Address GEC 95% Comments 5/21/25 6/2/25
PS&E Design to 100% 6/3/25 8/6/25
GEC Review of 100% 8/7/25 8/21/25
Address GEC 100% Comments 8/22/25 8/29/25
Finalize PS&E Plan Set 9/1/25 9/18/25
Submit Final Plans RTL 9/19/25 9/19/25
Condemnation Hearings 7/30/24 10/31/25

20252024

July August September October November December January February March April May June July August September October November December

Attachment C



Contract No. 
Work Authorization No. 4
CR 314
Williamson County

Senior
Project 

Manager
Senior 

Engineer
Project 

Engineer
Design 

Engineer
Engineer-In-

Training
Engineer 

Tech
Senior CADD 

Operator
Signing, Markings and Signalization $295.00 $243.00 $191.00 $156.00 $121.00 $111.00 $114.00 Hours Cost
Coordination of Sub-Consultants 0 $0.00
Project Meetings 0 $0.00
Update Signing, Striping and Delineation Plans 1 10 20 31 $5,325.00
Prepare Large Sign Layouts and Details 0 $0.00
Prepare Signal Layouts and Details 0 $0.00

0 $0.00
Hours 1 0 10 20 0 0 0 31 $5,325.00

Cost $295.00 $0.00 $1,910.00 $3,120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,325.00

Direct Costs Rate Number Cost
CADD Plotting (s.f.) $1.50 $0.00
Digital Orthor Plotting (s.f.) $2.50 $0.00
8 1/2" X 11" copies (sheet) $0.10 $0.00
11" X 17" copies (sheet) $0.32 $0.00
11" X 17" mylar (sheet) $2.00 $0.00
Mileage (miles) $0.55 $0.00
Lodging (room/day) $80.00 $0.00
Meals (person/day) $30.00 $0.00
Subconsultant Fee

Labor $5,325.00
Direct Cost $0.00

Total $0.00 Total $5,325.00

rriggs
Text Box
Attachment D - Fee Schedule



Contract No. 
Work Authorization No. 4
CR 314
Williamson County

Senior
Project 

Manager
Senior 

Engineer
Project 

Engineer
Design 

Engineer
Engineer-In-

Training
Engineer 

Tech
Senior CADD 

Operator
Miscellaneous Roadway $295.00 $243.00 $191.00 $156.00 $121.00 $111.00 $114.00 Hour Cost
Coordination of Sub-Consultants 15 15 $3,645.00
Project Meetings 3 3 3 9 $2,187.00
Revise TCP / Sequence of Construction 10 10 10 30 $7,290.00
Prepare Estimate / Basis of Estimate 8 10 18 $3,854.00
Prepare Estimate Final 100% 4 10 14 $2,882.00
Prepare New General Notes / Specifications 4 6 11 19 40 $7,703.00
Prepare New Specifications 0 0 0 0 $0.00
Prepare Project Manual / Letting 0 0 0 0 $0.00
Update Quantity Summaries for new limits 1 4 20 20 45 $8,207.00
Address GEC Comments 100% 2 0 3 10 10 10 35 $5,043.00

Hours 20 50 67 49 10 10 0 206 $40,811.00
Cost $5,900.00 $12,150.00 $12,797.00 $7,644.00 $1,210.00 $1,110.00 $0.00 $40,811.00

Direct Costs Rate Number Cost
CADD Plotting (s.f.) $1.50 $0.00
Digital Orthor Plotting (s.f.) $2.50 $0.00
8 1/2" X 11" copies (sheet) $0.10 $0.00
11" X 17" copies (sheet) $0.32 $0.00
11" X 17" mylar (sheet) $2.00 $0.00
Mileage (miles) $0.55 $0.00
Lodging (room/day) $80.00 $0.00
Meals (person/day) $30.00 $0.00
Subconsultant Fee

Labor $40,811.00
Direct Cost $0.00

Total $0.00 Total $40,811.00

rriggs
Text Box
Attachment D - Fee Schedule



Contract No. 
Work Authorization No. 4
CR 314
Williamson County

Senior 
Project 

Manager
Senior 

Engineer
Project 

Engineer
Design 

Engineer
Engineer-In-

Training
Engineer 

Tech
Senior CADD 

Operator
Project Management $295.00 $243.00 $191.00 $156.00 $121.00 $111.00 $114.00 Hours Cost
Coordination of Sub-Consultants $0.00
Project Meetings 2 2 $590.00
Meet with TxDOT and Austin District Env $0.00
Prepare Monthly Billings and Progress Reports 2 2 4 $818.00
Prepare Supplemental Agreements / WA's 3 3 $885.00
Project Scheduling / Workload Management 3 3 $885.00

0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00

Hours 10 0 0 0 0 0 2 12 $3,178.00
Cost $2,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $228.00 $3,178.00

Direct Costs Rate Number Cost
CADD Plotting (s.f.) $1.50 $0.00
Digital Orthor Plotting (s.f.) $2.50 $0.00
8 1/2" X 11" copies (sheet) $0.10 $0.00
11" X 17" copies (sheet) $0.32 $0.00
11" X 17" mylar (sheet) $2.00 $0.00
Mileage (miles) $0.55 $0.00
Lodging (room/day) $80.00 $0.00
Meals (person/day) $30.00 $0.00
Subconsultant Fee $0.00

$0.00 Labor $3,178.00
$0.00 Direct Cost $0.00

Total $0.00 Total $3,178.00

rriggs
Text Box
Attachment D - Fee Schedule



SUB PROVIDER NAME: CLGANN, LLC

No. of Project Senior Project Design Engineer-In- Engineer Sr. CADD Admin./ Total Total Labor

CR 314 Sheets Manager Engineer Engineer Engineer Training Tech Operator Clerical Hours Cost

$314.00 $282.00 $226.00 $188.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $113.00

CR 314 - Revise limits of project

11. PLAN PREPARATION (PS&E) SERVICES

     Drainage

          Revise Internal Drainage Area Maps 9 1 1 2 $414.00
          Revise Hydraulic Data Sheets 3 3 3 6 $1,242.00
          Revise Driveway Culvert Summary 1 1 1 2 $414.00
          Revise Culvert Profiles 1 2 2 4 $828.00
          Revise Ditch Plan & Profile Sheets 9 2 2 4 $828.00
          Revise Outlet Protection Detail 1 1 1 2 $414.00
          Revise Drainage Summaries 2 2 2 4 $828.00
          Update to 2024 Specs 6 6 $1,692.00

Total - Labor 26 0 6 12 12 0 0 0 0 30 $6,660.00

rriggs
Text Box
Attachment D - Fee Schedule



Seiler Lankes Group, LLC

Contract No. 

Work Authorization No. 4

CR 314

Williamson County

Seiler Lankes Group CLGann Total
Signing, Markings 
and Signalization 5,325.00$                    -$                              5,325.00$    
Miscellaneous 
Roadway 40,811.00$                  -$                              40,811.00$  

Project Management 3,178.00$                    -$                              3,178.00$    
Drainage -$                             6,660.00$                      6,660.00$    

Total 49,314.00$                  55,974.00$  

rriggs
Text Box
Attachment D - Fee Schedule




